L23000337780

(Requestor's	Name)
(Address)	
(Address)	<u> </u>
(City/State/Z	ip/Phone #)
(Business E	ntity Name)
(Document i	Number)
Certified Copies Ce	ertificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Off	icer:
· · · · ·	,
Office	Use Only



05/22/22--01032--012 ++150.00

. 2023 HAT 22 AH 9: 51

-

-

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: SPORTCOM LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

.

The enclosed Articles of Conversion. Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

JORGE A CARRANZA

(Contact Person)

US CONTADOR INC

(Firm/Company)

4855 W HILLSBORO BLVD STE B3

(Address)

COCONUT CREEK, FL 33073

(City, State and Zip Code)

ANDRES@USCONTADOR.COM

E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 JORGE A CARRANZA
 at (786)
 923-7253

 (Name of Contact Person)
 (Area Code)
 (Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: (All checks processed by this office must be payable in US dollars and drawn on a bank located in the United States)

(\$25 for Conversion and Certificate of and Certified Copy Certifi	H85.00 Filing Fees. tified Copy, and tificate of Status
--	---

Mailing Address:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

· · · ·

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Delaware Limited Liability Company

(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of ______ Delaware ______ M___OO

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

Ć

12/14/2013 on

.

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

SPORTCOM LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
- 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

.

Signed this <u>19TH</u> day of JUNE	20 2023
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lin	nited Liahility Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	a veril 2
Printed Name: GERARDO ABDALA	TITLE: MANAGING MEMBER
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: Signature:	[See below for required signature(s)]
Printed Name GERARDO ABDALA	Tale: MGR
-	
Signature Printed Name:	1111.1
	three
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
S	
Signature: Printed Name:	11141
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Tide
Signature:	Titte
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an h	Officer. icorporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabil Signature of one General Partner.	ity Partnership:

If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.

<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.

- --

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED FLABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SPORTCOM LLC

(Must contain the words "I innited I jubility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC ")

ARTICLE H - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
6475 NW 167th ST #G11	6475 NW 167th ST #G11
HIAI FAB, FL 33015	IHALEAH, FL 33015

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent, Yoa must designate an individual or another business entity with an active 1 lorida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Nai	ne
4855 W HILLSBORO BI	ND B3
Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
TOCONUT UREEK	FL ³³⁰⁷³
City	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. T further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

ı.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

۰.

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" – Authorized Member "MGR" + Manager <u>MGR</u>	ABDALA, GERARDO P 6175 NW 167th ST #G11 HIALEAH, FL 33015
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·
· · · · · · · ·	
and the same share and the same same	·

(Use attachment if necessary)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 calendar days after the date of filing.)

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
and the country and the	
(Circum) for	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Signature of a member or an authorized representative	

the accordance with section 605,0205 (3). Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an attirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree telony as provided for in 8.817 155, F.S.).

Gerarolo P Abolala. Typed or primed name of signee

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:59 AM 05/12/2023 FILED 10:59 AM 05/12/2023 SR 20232000569 - File Number 5443036

International State of Delaware State of Certificate of Conversion FROM A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A NON-DELAWARE ENTITY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-216 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

First: The name of the Limited Liability Company is SPORTCOM LLC

Second: The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is December 4, 2013.

Third: The jurisdiction in which the business form, to which the limited liability company shall be converted, is organized, formed or created is Florida.

Fourth: The conversion has been approved in accordance with this section;

Fifth: The limited liability company may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the limited liability company arising while it was a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, and that it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the <u>11th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2023.

9 10 BY: (

_____Signature

Authorized Person

 

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SPORTCOM LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SPORTCOM LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN

HALLY 19 195 2023 HAT 22 Αř ڢ oren പ



Jettrey W. Budleck, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203281016 Date: 05-04-23

5443036 8300

SR# 20231826495 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml